
POSIZIONE PETTOR. COGNOME NOME ANNO M/F TEMPO
1 229 TRETTER TOMAS 1985 M 0:39:21
2 37 BARCHETTI DANIELE 1988 M 0:41:03
3 103 RIZZI FABIO 1986 M 0:41:06
4 127 STANCHINA ANDREA 0 M 0:41:28
5 83 MARINI GIANFRANCO 0 M 0:42:14
6 139 MODENA CRISTIAN 0 M 0:42:24
7 72 GENUIN GIANLUCA 1978 M 0:42:53
8 233 DEGASPERI MANUEL 1981 M 0:45:00
9 77 LOCHNER SIMONE 1996 M 0:45:18

10 185 SARTORI TIZIANO 1985 M 0:45:23
11 9 BIANCHINI MAURO 1968 M 0:45:28
12 128 PERLI MATTEO 1981 M 0:46:05
13 120 ZANON GIUSEPPE 1973 M 0:46:09
14 58 DALLA COSTA MATTIA 1982 M 0:46:16
15 33 BAILONI CLAUDIO 1970 M 0:46:24
16 16 FEDEL SILVANO 1966 M 0:46:49
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16 16 FEDEL SILVANO 1966 M 0:46:49
17 177 COSER MICHELE 1965 M 0:47:07
18 172 GIULIANI CLAUDIO 1962 M 0:47:12
19 64 FEDRIZZI FRANCESCO 1999 M 0:47:24
20 24 MAZZALAI CRISTIAN 1968 M 0:48:10
21 210 PASQUALINI EMILIO 1970 M 0:48:27
22 51 CAMPREGHER ANDREA 1977 M 0:48:33
23 205 PINCIGHER LORENZO 1987 M 0:48:53
24 98 PIASENTE MARIO 1965 M 0:48:57
25 94 PAOLI FLAVIO 1972 M 0:48:58
26 146 DEFLORIAN BEATRICE 0 F 0:49:47
27 182 CIANFARO LUCIANO 1968 M 0:49:56
28 160 VOLTOLINI PAOLO 1971 M 0:50:01
29 140 GHEZZI PAOLO 1965 M 0:50:27
30 38 BERLANDA GIANNI 1966 M 0:50:31
31 23 ZAMBONI STEFANO 1965 M 0:50:40
32 118 VISINTIN CLAUDIO 1989 M 0:50:47
33 116 VECCHI MARCO 0 M 0:50:52
34 209 LUNELLI DIEGO 1966 M 0:50:58
35 100 PONTALTI CRISTIAN 1982 M 0:51:03
36 49 BRESSAN ALESSANDRO 1972 M 0:51:25



37 115 VALDAN VALTER 1977 M 0:51:30
38 66 FRANCESCHI GIUSEPPE 0 M 0:51:36
39 42 BETTEGA FEDERICO 1977 M 0:51:53
40 95 PAROLIN DAVID 1973 M 0:51:57
41 204 TRENTINI LUCIANO 1987 M 0:52:06
42 34 BAMPI SABRINA 1976 F 0:52:17
43 84 MARSONER FABIO 1991 M 0:52:45
44 161 ADAMI ANNALISA 1976 F 0:52:50
45 207 SUBRANNI WALTER 1974 M 0:52:53
46 44 BONFANTE MICHELE 1978 M 0:53:10
47 63 FEDRIZZI DANILO 1962 M 0:53:15
48 152 BERNARDI ALESSANDRO 1974 M 0:53:57
49 119 VITALE FRANCO 1960 M 0:54:03
50 225 MATTIVI MARCELLO 0 M 0:54:04
51 208 FAGNONI MICHELE 1982 M 0:54:16
52 46 BONVICIN ALBERTO 1970 M 0:54:20
53 136 TOMASI MARCO 0 M 0:54:27
54 70 GADLER SIMONETTA 1959 F 0:54:33
55 202 TREBO DAVIDE 1980 M 0:54:42
56 108 STAZZER TIZIANO 0 M 0:54:47
57 106 SARDAGNA MARCO 1958 M 0:55:27
58 69 GADLER CLAUDIO 1957 M 0:55:4758 69 GADLER CLAUDIO 1957 M 0:55:47
59 203 BERLOFFA MATTIA 1981 M 0:55:48
60 228 DESILVESTRO OLIVO 1961 M 0:56:03
61 123 MOSCON GIORGIO 0 M 0:56:33
62 126 BIANCHINI ANDREA 0 M 0:56:41
63 20 ROSITANI ALESSANDRO 1997 M 0:56:54
64 147 DECARLI STEFANO 1978 M 0:57:13
65 25 MAZZALAI MARCO 2000 M 0:57:35
66 87 MUNE FRANCESCO 1994 M 0:57:44
67 91 PACE NICOLA 0 M 0:57:45
68 110 TOMASELLI DANIELE 1991 M 0:57:50
69 8 TROGGIO MICHELA 1971 F 0:58:04
70 174 GIUST MIRKO 1972 M 0:58:14
71 81 MARCHESE MICHELE 1965 M 0:58:34
72 111 TOMASELLI VITTORIO 1991 M 0:58:56
73 133 CELVA LINO 1964 M 0:58:59
74 55 COSER FULVIO 1968 M 0:59:25
75 190 COSER MATTEO 1961 M 0:59:44
76 195 MORANDI FLORA 1964 F 1:00:01
77 158 CESARI GIANLUCA 1976 M 1:00:12
78 144 NAVARINI SIMONE 1996 M 1:00:38



79 197 SEBASTIANI ROMANO 0 M 1:00:51
80 198 DELL'ANNA SERGIO 1963 M 1:01:15
81 218 TURRINA EMANUELE 1987 M 1:01:29
82 85 MARTINI GIORGIO 1959 M 1:01:30
83 212 VERONELLI PAOLO 1958 M 1:01:31
84 104 RJBERG SEBASTIAN 1980 M 1:01:32
85 184 FRANCESCHINI MASSIMO 1956 M 1:01:33
86 141 PEDRON PAOLO 1964 M 1:01:34
87 188 CAGOL DANIELE 1983 M 1:01:35
88 137 NARDIN FRANCESCA 0 F 1:01:36
89 166 LARENTIS MATTEO 2001 M 1:01:48
90 79 LUCIANER FRANCESCO 1961 M 1:02:09
91 179 BROILO PAOLA 1972 F 1:02:12
92 220 FEDEL MANUEL 1978 M 1:02:13
93 222 GOTTARDI SIMONE 1977 M 1:02:14
94 221 SIGHEL MAURO 1980 M 1:02:15
95 78 LONGHI CHRISTIAN 0 M 1:02:16
96 196 OSSANNA ENRICO 1968 M 1:02:26
97 145 MAZZALAI ELIO 1995 M 1:02:38
98 143 CONT NICOLA 1996 M 1:02:40
99 31 ANSELMI CINZIA 1965 F 1:02:46
100 149 SILVESTRI ANDREA 1969 M 1:03:03100 149 SILVESTRI ANDREA 1969 M 1:03:03
101 138 CATTONI ALESSANDRO 1970 M 1:03:04
102 213 BIONDARO PAOLO 1967 M 1:03:08
103 105 RONCHER MASSIMO 1966 M 1:03:16
104 93 PAOLAZZI CLAUDIA 1976 F 1:03:30
105 117 VISCONTI NIKKA 1984 F 1:03:36
106 219 OSELE MATTEO 1981 M 1:04:18
107 148 PONTALTI MASSIMO 1979 M 1:04:27
108 125 BIANCHINI FERNANDA 0 F 1:04:49
109 13 ZANELLA MATTIA 1998 M 1:05:00
110 3 GIOVANAZZI MARTIN 1997 M 1:05:02
111 45 BONVECCHIO PAOLO 1963 M 1:05:15
112 5 MIORI DAVIDE 1997 M 1:05:40
113 53 CAMPREGHER TIZIANO 1978 M 1:06:05
114 211 BORGA MARCO 1961 M 1:07:05
115 216 TONELLI CHIARA 1980 F 1:07:11
116 68 GABRIELLI GIORGIO 1946 M 1:07:13
117 165 LARENTIS NICOLA 1968 M 1:07:19
118 65 FERRARI NAZARIO 1955 M 1:07:21
119 36 BARATTO PAOLO 1973 M 1:07:25
120 86 MORELLI NEREO 1959 M 1:07:50



121 230 LIRA GIANCARLO 1965 M 1:07:57
122 54 CAPOZZI MASSIMO 1961 M 1:08:14
123 183 CATTONI ROLDANO 1964 M 1:08:40
124 232 VALERIO GIANCARLO 1944 M 1:08:46
125 22 VACCARI ANDREA 1956 M 1:08:48
126 7 ESPERTI CRISTIAN 1974 M 1:08:57
127 41 BERNARDI MARA 1971 F 1:09:45
128 231 CRISTELLON FLAVIO 1956 M 1:09:54
129 162 POSTAL STEFANO 1988 M 1:10:20
130 39 BERNABE' DANIELA 1977 F 1:10:48
131 29 MERZ MATTEO 1989 M 1:11:13
132 217 BACCA SERENA 1988 F 1:11:22
133 163 LINARDI TIZIANA 1963 F 1:11:25
134 50 CAMPESTRIN VALENTINA 1986 F 1:11:34
135 107 SCARIAN ANNA 1972 F 1:12:10
136 142 PEDRON MARCO 1960 M 1:12:15
137 2 CARPANO LUCIANA 1964 F 1:12:21
138 6 TRENTINI ROSANNA 1976 F 1:12:22
139 60 DIES GIOVANNI 1963 M 1:12:34
140 150 SILVESTRI DAVIDE 2001 M 1:13:40
141 71 GARZETTI ANDREA 1973 M 1:14:13
142 88 MUNERATI FRANCESCA 1968 F 1:14:34142 88 MUNERATI FRANCESCA 1968 F 1:14:34
143 32 AVI FABIO 1961 M 1:14:36
144 134 MATTEVI ILARIA 0 F 1:15:41
145 223 PEDRINI ANTONIO 1960 M 1:16:02
146 19 BONVECCHIO ENRICO 1958 M 1:16:07
147 80 MACCAFERRI MARIO 1962 M 1:16:28
148 113 TURRINI CHIARA 0 F 1:16:48
149 168 BONOMI MANUELA 1966 F 1:16:49
150 173 LAMPERTI MATTEO 1963 M 1:17:02
151 131 FRACALOSSI ALESSANDRO 1994 M 1:18:32
152 27 PARIS MANUELA 1969 F 1:18:33
153 26 ZANELLA ANTONIO 1972 M 1:18:34
154 153 BISESTI ALESSANDRO 1967 M 1:20:25
155 215 CONCI LAURA 1979 F 1:21:01
156 82 MARCHESE PAOLO 1961 M 1:21:08
157 11 ESPEN VIRGINIA 1994 F 1:21:11
158 181 DEFRANCESCHI TIZIANO 1997 M 1:21:15
159 92 PANIZZA GIUSEPPE 1959 M 1:22:06
160 132 LONARDI ANNA PAOLA 1994 F 1:22:57
161 97 PETTINELLA MARINA 1995 F 1:23:04
162 96 PASQUALINI SARA 1977 F 1:23:25



163 199 DEGASPERI MANUELA 1962 F 1:24:23
164 200 BEBER STEFANO 1961 M 1:24:24
165 154 ZOTTA ANNA 1968 F 1:25:20
166 28 FORTI ALICE 1991 F 1:25:27
167 214 CALLEGARI ALESSANDRO 1968 M 1:25:30
168 191 LUCIN LUCIANA 1961 F 1:25:32
169 193 FEDRIZZI GIUSEPPE 1962 M 1:25:34
170 155 COMPER LORENA 1971 F 1:26:40
171 156 CONT ROBERTO 1965 M 1:26:49
172 180 DEFRANCESCHI FRANCO 1963 M 1:26:50
173 56 COSER EMILIANA 1954 F 1:29:57
174 4 FRONZA MAURETTO 1964 M 1:33:34
175 129 SEMBENOTTI GINO 1964 M 1:33:35
176 10 ESPEN JOSEF 1962 M 1:33:36
177 192 GABRIELLI LUCIANO 1953 M 1:39:00
178 15 STEGERHOFF UTE 1960 F 1:40:00
179 67 FRUET LORENZA 1957 F 1:40:05
180 186 CAGOL GIANNI 1951 M 1:40:09
181 175 VISCONTI PATRIZIA 1966 F 1:40:10
182 159 GIACOMELLI BENEDETTA 2001 F 1:41:30
183 48 BOSETTI STEFANO 1956 M 2:02:30
184 176 TANI LORENZO 1966 M 2:09:10184 176 TANI LORENZO 1966 M 2:09:10
185 130 FOZZER MARIA CECILIA 1962 F 2:09:43
186 135 ZOCCATELLI BARBARA 0 F 2:13:45
187 12 GASPARI GIORGIO 1968 M 2:13:46

POSIZIONE PETTOR. COGNOME NOME ANNO TEMPO
1 229 TRETTER TOMAS 1985 0:39:21
2 37 BARCHETTI DANIELE 1988 0:41:03
3 103 RIZZI FABIO 1986 0:41:06
4 127 STANCHINA ANDREA 0 0:41:28
5 83 MARINI GIANFRANCO 0 0:42:14
6 139 MODENA CRISTIAN 0 0:42:24
7 72 GENUIN GIANLUCA 1978 0:42:53
8 233 DEGASPERI MANUEL 1981 0:45:00
9 77 LOCHNER SIMONE 1996 0:45:18
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10 185 SARTORI TIZIANO 1985 0:45:23
11 9 BIANCHINI MAURO 1968 0:45:28
12 128 PERLI MATTEO 1981 0:46:05
13 120 ZANON GIUSEPPE 1973 0:46:09
14 58 DALLA COSTA MATTIA 1982 0:46:16
15 33 BAILONI CLAUDIO 1970 0:46:24
16 16 FEDEL SILVANO 1966 0:46:49
17 177 COSER MICHELE 1965 0:47:07
18 172 GIULIANI CLAUDIO 1962 0:47:12
19 64 FEDRIZZI FRANCESCO 1999 0:47:24
20 24 MAZZALAI CRISTIAN 1968 0:48:10
21 210 PASQUALINI EMILIO 1970 0:48:27
22 51 CAMPREGHER ANDREA 1977 0:48:33
23 205 PINCIGHER LORENZO 1987 0:48:53
24 98 PIASENTE MARIO 1965 0:48:57
25 94 PAOLI FLAVIO 1972 0:48:58
26 182 CIANFARO LUCIANO 1968 0:49:56
27 160 VOLTOLINI PAOLO 1971 0:50:01
28 140 GHEZZI PAOLO 1965 0:50:27
29 38 BERLANDA GIANNI 1966 0:50:31
30 23 ZAMBONI STEFANO 1965 0:50:40
31 118 VISINTIN CLAUDIO 1989 0:50:4731 118 VISINTIN CLAUDIO 1989 0:50:47
32 116 VECCHI MARCO 0 0:50:52
33 209 LUNELLI DIEGO 1966 0:50:58
34 100 PONTALTI CRISTIAN 1982 0:51:03
35 49 BRESSAN ALESSANDRO 1972 0:51:25
36 115 VALDAN VALTER 1977 0:51:30
37 66 FRANCESCHI GIUSEPPE 0 0:51:36
38 42 BETTEGA FEDERICO 1977 0:51:53
39 95 PAROLIN DAVID 1973 0:51:57
40 204 TRENTINI LUCIANO 1987 0:52:06
41 84 MARSONER FABIO 1991 0:52:45
42 207 SUBRANNI WALTER 1974 0:52:53
43 44 BONFANTE MICHELE 1978 0:53:10
44 63 FEDRIZZI DANILO 1962 0:53:15
45 152 BERNARDI ALESSANDRO 1974 0:53:57
46 119 VITALE FRANCO 1960 0:54:03
47 225 MATTIVI MARCELLO 0 0:54:04
48 208 FAGNONI MICHELE 1982 0:54:16
49 46 BONVICIN ALBERTO 1970 0:54:20
50 136 TOMASI MARCO 0 0:54:27
51 202 TREBO DAVIDE 1980 0:54:42



52 108 STAZZER TIZIANO 0 0:54:47
53 106 SARDAGNA MARCO 1958 0:55:27
54 69 GADLER CLAUDIO 1957 0:55:47
55 203 BERLOFFA MATTIA 1981 0:55:48
56 228 DESILVESTRO OLIVO 1961 0:56:03
57 123 MOSCON GIORGIO 0 0:56:33
58 126 BIANCHINI ANDREA 0 0:56:41
59 20 ROSITANI ALESSANDRO 1997 0:56:54
60 147 DECARLI STEFANO 1978 0:57:13
61 25 MAZZALAI MARCO 2000 0:57:35
62 87 MUNE FRANCESCO 1994 0:57:44
63 91 PACE NICOLA 0 0:57:45
64 110 TOMASELLI DANIELE 1991 0:57:50
65 174 GIUST MIRKO 1972 0:58:14
66 81 MARCHESE MICHELE 1965 0:58:34
67 111 TOMASELLI VITTORIO 1991 0:58:56
68 133 CELVA LINO 1964 0:58:59
69 55 COSER FULVIO 1968 0:59:25
70 190 COSER MATTEO 1961 0:59:44
71 158 CESARI GIANLUCA 1976 1:00:12
72 144 NAVARINI SIMONE 1996 1:00:38
73 197 SEBASTIANI ROMANO 0 1:00:5173 197 SEBASTIANI ROMANO 0 1:00:51
74 198 DELL'ANNA SERGIO 1963 1:01:15
75 218 TURRINA EMANUELE 1987 1:01:29
76 85 MARTINI GIORGIO 1959 1:01:30
77 212 VERONELLI PAOLO 1958 1:01:31
78 104 RJBERG SEBASTIAN 1980 1:01:32
79 184 FRANCESCHINI MASSIMO 1956 1:01:33
80 141 PEDRON PAOLO 1964 1:01:34
81 188 CAGOL DANIELE 1983 1:01:35
82 166 LARENTIS MATTEO 2001 1:01:48
83 79 LUCIANER FRANCESCO 1961 1:02:09
84 220 FEDEL MANUEL 1978 1:02:13
85 222 GOTTARDI SIMONE 1977 1:02:14
86 221 SIGHEL MAURO 1980 1:02:15
87 78 LONGHI CHRISTIAN 0 1:02:16
88 196 OSSANNA ENRICO 1968 1:02:26
89 145 MAZZALAI ELIO 1995 1:02:38
90 143 CONT NICOLA 1996 1:02:40
91 149 SILVESTRI ANDREA 1969 1:03:03
92 138 CATTONI ALESSANDRO 1970 1:03:04
93 213 BIONDARO PAOLO 1967 1:03:08



94 105 RONCHER MASSIMO 1966 1:03:16
95 219 OSELE MATTEO 1981 1:04:18
96 148 PONTALTI MASSIMO 1979 1:04:27
97 13 ZANELLA MATTIA 1998 1:05:00
98 3 GIOVANAZZI MARTIN 1997 1:05:02
99 45 BONVECCHIO PAOLO 1963 1:05:15
100 5 MIORI DAVIDE 1997 1:05:40
101 53 CAMPREGHER TIZIANO 1978 1:06:05
102 211 BORGA MARCO 1961 1:07:05
103 68 GABRIELLI GIORGIO 1946 1:07:13
104 165 LARENTIS NICOLA 1968 1:07:19
105 65 FERRARI NAZARIO 1955 1:07:21
106 36 BARATTO PAOLO 1973 1:07:25
107 86 MORELLI NEREO 1959 1:07:50
108 230 LIRA GIANCARLO 1965 1:07:57
109 54 CAPOZZI MASSIMO 1961 1:08:14
110 183 CATTONI ROLDANO 1964 1:08:40
111 232 VALERIO GIANCARLO 1944 1:08:46
112 22 VACCARI ANDREA 1956 1:08:48
113 7 ESPERTI CRISTIAN 1974 1:08:57
114 231 CRISTELLON FLAVIO 1956 1:09:54
115 162 POSTAL STEFANO 1988 1:10:20115 162 POSTAL STEFANO 1988 1:10:20
116 29 MERZ MATTEO 1989 1:11:13
117 142 PEDRON MARCO 1960 1:12:15
118 60 DIES GIOVANNI 1963 1:12:34
119 150 SILVESTRI DAVIDE 2001 1:13:40
120 71 GARZETTI ANDREA 1973 1:14:13
121 32 AVI FABIO 1961 1:14:36
122 223 PEDRINI ANTONIO 1960 1:16:02
123 19 BONVECCHIO ENRICO 1958 1:16:07
124 80 MACCAFERRI MARIO 1962 1:16:28
125 173 LAMPERTI MATTEO 1963 1:17:02
126 131 FRACALOSSI ALESSANDRO 1994 1:18:32
127 26 ZANELLA ANTONIO 1972 1:18:34
128 153 BISESTI ALESSANDRO 1967 1:20:25
129 82 MARCHESE PAOLO 1961 1:21:08
130 181 DEFRANCESCHI TIZIANO 1997 1:21:15
131 92 PANIZZA GIUSEPPE 1959 1:22:06
132 200 BEBER STEFANO 1961 1:24:24
133 214 CALLEGARI ALESSANDRO 1968 1:25:30
134 193 FEDRIZZI GIUSEPPE 1962 1:25:34
135 156 CONT ROBERTO 1965 1:26:49



136 180 DEFRANCESCHI FRANCO 1963 1:26:50
137 4 FRONZA MAURETTO 1964 1:33:34
138 129 SEMBENOTTI GINO 1964 1:33:35
139 10 ESPEN JOSEF 1962 1:33:36
140 192 GABRIELLI LUCIANO 1953 1:39:00
141 186 CAGOL GIANNI 1951 1:40:09
142 48 BOSETTI STEFANO 1956 2:02:30
143 176 TANI LORENZO 1966 2:09:10
144 12 GASPARI GIORGIO 1968 2:13:46

POSIZIONE PETTOR. COGNOME NOME ANNO TEMPO
1 146 DEFLORIAN BEATRICE 0 0:49:47
2 34 BAMPI SABRINA 1976 0:52:17
3 161 ADAMI ANNALISA 1976 0:52:50
4 70 GADLER SIMONETTA 1959 0:54:33
5 8 TROGGIO MICHELA 1971 0:58:04
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5 8 TROGGIO MICHELA 1971 0:58:04
6 195 MORANDI FLORA 1964 1:00:01
7 137 NARDIN FRANCESCA 0 1:01:36
8 179 BROILO PAOLA 1972 1:02:12
9 31 ANSELMI CINZIA 1965 1:02:46

10 93 PAOLAZZI CLAUDIA 1976 1:03:30
11 117 VISCONTI NIKKA 1984 1:03:36
12 125 BIANCHINI FERNANDA 0 1:04:49
13 216 TONELLI CHIARA 1980 1:07:11
14 41 BERNARDI MARA 1971 1:09:45
15 39 BERNABE' DANIELA 1977 1:10:48
16 217 BACCA SERENA 1988 1:11:22
17 163 LINARDI TIZIANA 1963 1:11:25
18 50 CAMPESTRIN VALENTINA 1986 1:11:34
19 107 SCARIAN ANNA 1972 1:12:10
20 2 CARPANO LUCIANA 1964 1:12:21
21 6 TRENTINI ROSANNA 1976 1:12:22
22 88 MUNERATI FRANCESCA 1968 1:14:34
23 134 MATTEVI ILARIA 0 1:15:41
24 113 TURRINI CHIARA 0 1:16:48
25 168 BONOMI MANUELA 1966 1:16:49



26 27 PARIS MANUELA 1969 1:18:33
27 215 CONCI LAURA 1979 1:21:01
28 11 ESPEN VIRGINIA 1994 1:21:11
29 132 LONARDI ANNA PAOLA 1994 1:22:57
30 97 PETTINELLA MARINA 1995 1:23:04
31 96 PASQUALINI SARA 1977 1:23:25
32 199 DEGASPERI MANUELA 1962 1:24:23
33 154 ZOTTA ANNA 1968 1:25:20
34 28 FORTI ALICE 1991 1:25:27
35 191 LUCIN LUCIANA 1961 1:25:32
36 155 COMPER LORENA 1971 1:26:40
37 56 COSER EMILIANA 1954 1:29:57
38 15 STEGERHOFF UTE 1960 1:40:00
39 67 FRUET LORENZA 1957 1:40:05
40 175 VISCONTI PATRIZIA 1966 1:40:10
41 159 GIACOMELLI BENEDETTA 2001 1:41:30
42 130 FOZZER MARIA CECILIA 1962 2:09:43
43 135 ZOCCATELLI BARBARA 0 2:13:45


